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' To the Honorat 101036695 : Please record the attached original y thereol.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address ofrecewimgpanytes— —

i National Bank Of Boston ) '
The First Nati Name: G. Heileman Brewing Co., Inc.

Internal Address: ¢/ The Stroh Brewing Campany

O Individual(s) 0O Association Street Address: 100 River Place
0O General Partnership 0O Limited Partnership
O Corporation-State City:__Detroit State: Michigan Z|p; 48207

&t Other__panking Organization
Additional name(s) ?f conveying party(ies) atached? O Yes & No

Q Individual(s) citizenship
QO Association

Q General Partnership
QO Limited Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

Q Assignment Q Merger @ Corporation-State__ Wisconsin
O Security Agreement Q Change of Name O Other
)E] Other Confinmation of Release and Termiration I assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
of Searity Interest is attached: O Yes D No
. . . i1 26, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: _& d Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes @KNo

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Additional numbers aftached? X Yes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 20
concermning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...........coeiinierneciienae

Name:_Chester Rothstein, Esq.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $.5,515.00

internal Address:

8 Enclosed
AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

[2( Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:__9Q_Park Avenue
8. Deposit account number:
01-1785
City:__New York State: _NY ZIP;_10016
05/10/1999 DWGUYEN 00000131 561365 {Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

B Freidh R %g

D. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego:ng lnformat/on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.
Chester Rothstein / /W April 29, 1999

Name of Person Signing Signature :I “ Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informationto:
Commissionerof Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments TRADEMARK
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Exhibit A

Trademark Registration No.
1. A Case of Good Judgment 561,365
2. A-1 704,081
3. Altes 396,222
4. Alumi-Cash & Design 1,160,271
5. America’s Great Light Beer 1,060,056
6. America’s Quality Beer 624,684
7. Atlas Prager & Design 568,695
8. A-1 & Design 824,561
0. Back Pack 1,091,529
10.  Barrel Bottle 995,937
11.  Barrel O’Blatz & Design 987,481
12.  Barrel Of Blatz 968,808
13.  Barrel Shaped Bottle Design 947,679
14. Be A Weiss Guy 1,423,166
15. Bearcat 952,798
16.  Big Mouth 898,890
17.  Big-D 682,655
18.  Bistro 1,011,667
19.  Black Label 796,521
20.  Black Label 967,762

73761.1
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21. Blatz 145,846

22. Blatz 157,399
23. Blatz 26,749
24. Blatz 49,804
25. Blatz 579,133
26. Blatz L.A. & Design 1,369,371
27. Blitz 1,372,907
28. Blue Boar 1,363,650
29. Bohemian Club 1,463,046
30. Break and Design 1,312,549
31. Brew that Grew with the 995,385
Great Northwest
32. Brew 66 587,530
33. Brewed with Water from 1,369,381
When the Earth was Pure

34. Brewers Dozen 738,842
35. Burgermeister 1,102,858
36. Burgie 662,687
37. Burgie Man 1,397,865
38. Carling 777,533
39. Carling’s 319,486
40. CB with Crest 967,771
41. Champale 803,198

73761.1
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42, Champale Fireside Cooler 1,474,409

43. Chug-a-Mug 861,093
44.  Coat of Arms Design 504,567
45, Cold Pack 745,936
46. Cold Pack 928,917
47.  Colt & Design 799,896
48. Columbia 1,052,556
49, Cooks Goldblume 307,387
50. Cool Brewed 780,691

51. Design of Rheingold bottle label 624,628
with color claim

52. Do It With Style 1,302,998
53.  Draft Brewed 716,244

54. Drewry’s 770,065
55. Drewry’s Extra Dry Beer & Design 591,375

56. Drewry’s Old Stock Ale & Design 601,747

57. Duke Ale 691,792
58. Duquesne Bavarian 1,029,529
59.  Eagle Valley 1,464,792
60. Falls City 503,629
61. Falls City & Design 595,654
62. Fanciful House 909,724

73761.1
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63. From Chesapeake Bay-Land of = 721,685
Pleasant Living

64. From the Land of Pleasant Living 730,900

65. Gablinger’s 845,133
66. Gablinger’s Beer Label 834,099
67. GBX 906,900
68.  Gluck Stite 822,510
69.  Grain Belt Beer & Design 313,730
70. Grenadier 1,307,370
71.  Grenadier, Illustration of a 319,501
72. Handy Keg 862,104
73. Heidel Brau 728,634
74. Heidelberg 565,832
75. Heidelberg 565,877
76. Heidelberg 900,927
77. Heileman & Design 381,905
78.  Heileman Light & Design 1,136,376
79. Heileman’s 1,116,154
80. Heileman’s 606,813
81. Heileman’s Lager 696,860
82. Heileman’s Special Export 992,107

83. Henry Weinhard Private Resort 1,095,395

84. Henry’s 1,337,050

73761.1
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85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

73761.1

Highlander

House Of Heilman

It’s Registered

Jackson Koehler’s Eagle Brew
Junior

Karlsbrau

Keg Bottle

Keg Bottle

Kingsbury Pale

Kingsbury Parapet
Kingsbury-Aristocrat of Beer
Kingsbury-Aristocrat of Beer
Knick

Knickerbocker
Knickerbocker
Knickerbocker and Design
Koehler’s

Koehler’s and Design
Koehler’s Beer and Design

Koehler’s Pilsner and Design

561,030
807,009
606,812
948,336
873,583

835,229

1,014,426

862,948
277,977
787,897
521,998
991,565
864,646
55,161

128,507

1,207,465

616,955
621,419
835,226

809,379

Koehler Wunder Brau and Design 835,227

La Croix (malt beverage)

1,387,715

TRADEMARK
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107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

73761.1

La Croix (water)
Liebmann

Lift Twist

Lift Twist

Lone Star

Lone Star
Mabel-Black Label
Magi-Cap

Malt Duck
McSorley’s

Mean Green
Metbrau

Mickey’s

Mickey’s

Mickey’s and Design
Milwaukee 1851
Milwaukee 1851 & Design
Mountain Fresh

Mr. Boh

National Beer of Texas
National Bohemian

National Bohemian Label

1,177,538
317,362
818,469
849,197
674,291
676,429
701,095
868,003
903,171
519,315
1,273,018
1,326,259
784,925
830,722
830,290
1,390,184
1,390,183
919,884
540,516
1,349,864
730,901

1,002,989
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129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

73761.1

National Bohemian Label
Not-So-Light

Oktoberfest Brau
Oktoberfest Brew

Old Dobbin

Old Lager Hill

Old Style

Old Style

Old Style

Old Style & Design

Old Style Copyright Bottle
KK168314 & KK168315

Old Style Jr.

Old Style Junior

Old Style Label

Old Style Lager

Old Style Lager

Old Style Lager Scene

Old Style Lager & Ill. of Shield
Old Style Scene

Old Style Red Triangle Corner

Pfeiffers

708,501
949,576
819,227
816,715
439,974
963,048
624,155
663,233

666,417

1,080,557

502,972
413,664
906,898
564,780
629,673
63,492

635,310
583,857
99,098

338,474
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150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

73761.1

Pfeiffers & Design of Jumbo
Elephant

Pfeiffers Famous

Prager

Pure Brewed Light & Likeable
Pure Genuine

Pure Genuine

Rainer

Rainer “R”

Rainer Mountain in “R”

Rainer w/Mountain in
Background

Reading

Red Cap

Red Cap, lustration of a
Red White & Blue

Red White & Blue

Red White & Blue

Red White & Blue

Red White & Blue
Rheingold

Rheingold

Rheingold

572,197

320,602
974,669
911,559
780,692
945,899
590,498
642,131
647,964

101,651

1,093,935

825,041

815,575

1,195,343

57,226

271,202
354,168
382,880
320,606
632,824

533,121

TRADEMARK
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171. Rheingold McSorley’s Ale Label 533,124

172. Rheinlander 810,643
173. Rheinlander 831,179
174. Rhinelander 1,366,957
175. Royal Amber 371,924
176. Royal Amber 585,916
177. Royal Duck 943,747
178. Ruppert 511,388
179. Ruppert Knickerbocker 572,525
and Design
180. Ruppiner 49,727
181. Sabinas Cerveza Mexicana 1,469,943
& Design
182. Same Great Beer Every Time, 1,006,105
The
183. Schmidt City Club 600,181
184. Special Export 595,297
185. Special Export 991,131
186. Special Export & Design 1,424,191
187. Sport Pack 1,037,949
188. Sports Eye 594,023
189. Stag 512,884
190. Stag 905,631
191. Stag & Design 823,728

73761.1
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192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212.

73761.1

Sterling
Student Prince
Student Prince
Style

Texas Cooler

Three Best Beers in America
Blatz

Turkish Blood

Van Lauter

Van Lauter

VB & Star & Wreath
W & Design

W & Design

W & Design
Weinhard’s

Weiss Guy

Whale’s White Ale
Wiedemann
Wiedemann
Wiedemann
Wiedemann Fine Beer

Wiedemann Fine Beer & Design

600,470
511,326
542,441
1,331,168
1,223,027

933,441

914,196
815,109
975,596
1,393,486
376,419
897,478
900,926
1,423,162
1,427,707
927,460
354,655
384,217
803,199
583,520

612,369
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213.

214.

215.

216.

217.

218.

219.

220.

73761.1

Wiedemann’s Sincere &
Mon-U-Mental Slogan

Ye Old Style Gift Shoppe

You Can Travel the World Over
& Never Find a Better Beer

Zing

Cold Spring
Pleasant Valley
Metbrew

Rams Head

945,496

1,205,873

1,425,886

738,342

877,875

732,236
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CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE AND
TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY
INTERESTS is made this ZL[’L day of f*_L, 1999 by THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BOSTON in its capacity as the Collatéral Trustee (hereinafter the “Collateral Trustee™)
under the provisions of a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 1988
(the “March 10, 1988 Agreement”) which was recorded in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office at Reel 0608, Frame 687; and a Trademark Security Agreement dated
June 30, 1988 (the “June 30, 1988 Agreement”) which was recorded in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0620, Frame 388 (collectively the
“Trademark Security Agreements”), and related agreements and documents referenced
in the Trademark Security Agreements (including but not limited to a Security
Agreement dated as of June 30, 1988 and a Collateral Trust Agreement, hereinafter
collectively, the “Loan Documents”), in favor of G. HEILEMAN BREWING CO. INC. (“G.
Heileman”), a Wisconson corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Trustee entered into the Trademark Security
Agreements and the related Loan Documents for the benefit of itself and various parties
defined in the related Collateral Trust Agreement as the Secured Parties; and

WHEREAS, in the Trademark Security Agreements and the Security Agreement,
G. Heileman granted to the Collateral Trustee a security interest in certain property,
including but not limited to Trademarks, Licenses, and Goodwill (such property to be

referred to herein as the “Secured Property”); and

71998.1 (‘88 Heileman/Boston S.I. Rel. (TM))

TRADEMARK
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WHEREAS, the Collateral Trustee acknowledges that it has not transferred,
licensed, or otherwise encumbered the Secured Property; and
WHEREAS, G. Heileman filed Proceedings for a Reorganization Under Chapter 11
in Case No. 91 B 10326 (FGC) in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern
District of New York; and
WHEREAS, all of G. Heileman’s Secured Debt, as described in the Trademark
Security Documents and the Loan Documents were satisfied and released as a matter of
law pursuant to, inter alia, an Order Confirming Debtors’ Joint Plan of Reorganization
and the Collateral Trustee intends by this document to confirm the release of and to
release any and all interest in the Secured Property or any interest the Collateral Agent
may have had in the Secured Property or pursuant to the Trademark Secuﬁfy
Agreements or the Loan Documents. |
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties,
does hereby confirm that it cancels, releases, terminates and no longer claims a security
interest in or to the Secured Property, or pursuant to the Trademark Security Documents,
including but not limited to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto and
made a part hereof.
This Release and Termination of Security Interests shall be binding upon

the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties, and shall inure to the benefit of G.

Heileman, its successors and assigns.

71998.1 {‘88 Heileman/Boston S.1. Rel. (TM)) -2-
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused these presents to

be signed by its &%@Mis 26 day of APO\ , 1999,

71998.1 ['88 Heileman/Boston S.1. Rel. (TM)]

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON,
as Collateral Agent

Name: GOy T D. CCAfUC
Title: MANAGING DI\

TRADEMARK
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State of Mgssmﬁﬁgﬂ's )

) ss.:

County of SO%I W )

o
On this Z{, day of April, 1999, before me personally appeared

éwf’goﬂ;: R .Ut to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he
resides at Bostons at , and that he is

Woua Guns Owesav of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON, a national banking

association organized under the laws of the United States of America, described in and

which executed the foregoing instrument with full authority, and that he signed his name

thereto pursuant to such authority.

Notary Fublic =
“(CS'H ~e QM‘MQJ’
Mg Crmmmsssa s Exprs: o3

71998.1 ['88 Heileman/Boston S.1. Rel. (TM}] -4-
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SCHEDULE A

TO
. TRADEMARK SECURITY ACREEMENT —
BY AND BETWEEN

G. HEILEMAN BREWING COMPANY, INC.
AND
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON.
as Collateral Trustee

pated as of the 10th day of March, 1988

[ REGISTERED TRADEMARKS - UNITED STATES

REGISTERED REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
TRADEMARK ____NUMBER ___DAIE
A Case of Good Judgment #561,363 07/15/792.
A-1 ¥704,081 09706700
Altes #396, 222 06/30/02 : B
- o
Alumi-Cash & Design #1,160,271 07/07/01 g o
America‘'s Great Light Beer #1,060,056 02/22/97 ; -
America’s Quality Beer #624,034 04/03/96 ; g ;';__ )
Atlas Prager & Design #563,695 01/06/93 -
A-1 & Design #824.561 02721707 R <
Back Pack #1,091,529 05/16/98 ‘; 25>
Barrei Bottle #995,937 10/15/94 B
Barrel O'Blatz & Design #967,401 07/02/94 G
Barrel Of Blatz #968,808 09/18/93 ,
Barrel Shaped Bottle Design #947,679 11721792 i
Be A Weiss Guy #1,423,166 12/30/06 -
Bearcat #952,798 02/06/93 ! &
- - N L
. ~— " . TRADEMARK 5
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23

‘)ummwwaﬂcnﬁuwwwmuu._u.uawm”~em.-

PR

REGISTERED
TRADEMARK

Big Mouth
Big-D
Bistro
Black Label
Black lLabpel
Blatz

Blatz

Blatz

Blatz

8latz

Blatz L.A.
Blitz

Blue Boar

Bohemian Club
Break and Design

3rew that G}eu with the
ureat Northwast

brew 56

Brewed with Watoer from
when the Earth was Pure

Brewers Dozen

Burgermeister

Burgie
Burgie Man
Carling

Carling’'s

& Design

-1l1-

REGISTRATION

NUMBER

#898,890
#682,655
#1,011,667
#796,521
#9G7,762
#145,846
#157,399
# 26,749
¥ 45,804
#579,133
#1,369.371
#1,372,907
#1,3€3,650
#1,463,046
#1,312,549

#995,385
4587,530

#1,369.381
#738,842
#1,102,858
#662,587
#1,397,86S
#777,533
#319,486

. ——— ——— ¢

itk e L

Y

EXPIRATION

DATE

09/15/90
07728799
05727795

09/21/05

09/04/93

08/16701
08/01/702
07/02/05
02/20/06
08/25/93
05/17/04
11726705
10/01/05
10/27/07
06/35/07

10/08/94
03/32/94

11735745
12702702
09/19/98
06/03/98
06/17/06
09/22/04
11/727/94

= .. TRADEMARK
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~l2=
REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
1 NUMBER DATE
é& with Crest #967, 771 ¢-/704/33
- ~“Ciampale ~ #803,198 02701706
‘Champale Fireside Cooler  #1,474,409 01/26/08
" Chug-a-Mug #861,093 06705707
Coat of Arms Design #504,567 06/05/07
Cold Pack #745,936 02/26/03 5
Cold Pack #928,917 02/15/92 }é%
Colt & Design #199,986 12/07/0% %
Columbia #1,052,556 11/09/96 : 'é%%
Cooks Goldblume 307,387 10/24/93 i3 'iﬁ
Cool Brewed 780,691 11/24/04 e
Design of Rheingold B
bottle label with ’
color claim #624,628 05/0%/07
Do It With Style #1,302,998 10/30/04
Dratt Brewed #716,244 05/30/01
{,- Drewry's #770,065 05/19/04
§ Drewry's Extra Dry Beer .
i & Design #591,375 06/15/94
' Drewry’'s 0ld Stock Ale &
Design 2601,747 02/01/5%
Duke Ale #691,792 06/05/07
Duquesne Bavarian ¥1,029,529 01/06/96
Eagle Vailey 1,464,792 11/10/07
Falls City 3353.633 35721754
Falls City & Design #595,654 09/21/94 f _E
e A b A AL T - co o)
AR . L
T TRADEMARK
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REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
NUMBER — DATE
oo "::f;néitul House #909,724 03709/91
,'T : i!rom Chesapeake Bay-Land
of Pleasant Living #721,685 02/19/01
4 ; From the Land of Pleasant
TR Living #730,900 06/30/02
S Gablinger's #845,133 06/05/07
Gablinycr's Beer Label #834,099 06/05/67
T GBX #906,900 07/16/90
ﬁﬁ_’? | Gluck Stite #822,510 01/17/07
o Grain Belt Beer & Design #313,730 C6/05/94
?j’ Grenadier #1,307,370 11/27/04..
%ﬁ Grenadier, Illustration -
L of a #319,501 - 11/27/94
Handy Keg #362,104 12717788
Heidel Brau #723,534 03/13/02
Heidelbery #565,832 09/19/92
Heidelberg #565,877 10/28/972 .
Heidelberg #900,927 " los13s90
Heileman & Design #381,905 - 10215790
Heileman Light & Design 41,136,376 6%/27700 --ff«-'.-
Heilemaﬁ's ] #1,116,154 04/03/59
Heileman's #606,813 04703799 |
Heileman's Lager #696,860 04/26/00
Heileman's Special Export 992,107 08727794
Henry Weinhard Private ,
Resort #1,095,39% 07/04/98
Henry's #1,337,050 0S/721/98
e , TTI%%r . TRADEMARK
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:Rzéxsrznso REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
- TRADEMARK NUMBER . —DATE
: jﬂithand-r' #561,030 07/08/92
House o. Heileman #807,009 04/12/706
it*s Registered #606,812 03/31/95
Jackson Koehler's Eagle
Brew and Design #948,336 06705707
Juniort #873,583 07/22/89 s
Karisbrau #835,729 09/12/87
Keg Bottla #1,014,426 " 06/24/9%
Keqg Bottle #862,948 12/3L/30
Kingsbury Pale $277,977 12/02/90
Kingsbury Parapet #787,897 04/0‘/05-*
Kingsbury-Aristocrat : __:h
cf Beer #521,998 03707790
Kingsbury-Aristocrat | v .
of Beer #991,565 08/20/94
Knick ¥864,646 06/05/07 - ‘~': 
3 Knickerbocker #55,161 06/08/07 ..
; Xnickerbocker #128,507 oa;_/)oisf;/q;i "
é Knickerbocker and Design #1,207,465 _Qﬁ;@;ia
| Roebler's ¥616,955 06208467
xoehlet;s and Design #621.419 06/05207,§f5§
Koehler‘'s Beer and Design #835,226 os/g)'.".‘/'oi -
Koehler's Pilsner and o R . ?
Design #809,379 : _06/Q§/Q7'
Koehler Wunder Brau ljiﬁ”'cf’”
and Design #835,227 06/05/07
La Croix (~ilt beverage)  #1,387,715 ' 03/25/06
o om— e T T T TR T T MARK" e
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. 'REGISTERED
.- TRADEMARK

Qﬁi:Ctoix (water)
iﬁiebmann

Lift Twist

' Lift Twist

Lone Star

Lone Star
Mabel-Black Labe
Magi-Cap

Malt Duck
McSorley's

Mean Green
Metbrau

Mickey's

Mickey's

3

Mickey's & Design

Milwavkee 1851

Milwavkee 1251 & Design

Mountain Fresh
Mr. Boh -

Natioral Beer of

Texas

National Bohemian

National Bohemian Label

National Bohemian Label

Not-3o0~Light

Oktoberfest Brau

15~

REGISTRATION

NUMBER

#1,177,538
#317,362
#318,469
#349,157
#674,291
#676,429
#701,095
#8€8,003
¥902.171
#519,315

#1,273,018.

#1,326,259
#784,925
#820,722
#830,250

#1,390,:.84

1,399,183
#919,884
#540,516

#1,349,864
#730,901

#1,002,989
#708,501
#949,376
#819,227

BT TR At o d

. wvi TRADEMARK
REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0243

EXPIRATION
DATE

11710701
06/05/07
11708706
05/14/88
02715799
03731799
07712700
04/08/89
11724790
06/05/07
04703704
03/19/05
02709705
06/20/07
06713707
04/15/06
04/15/06
09/07/91
04703791
07/16/0%
05/01/02
01728795
12731700
12/26/%2
11/22/06
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" REGISTERED REGISTRATION
: TRADEMARK NUMBER_
. Oktobarfest Brew #816,715
01d Dobbin #439,974
01d Lager Hill #9613,048
old style #624,15%
014 style #663,233-
0ld style #666,417.
Qld Style & Design 41,080,557,
Old Style Copyright
Bottle KK168314
& RK168315
014 Style Jr. #502,972.
Old Style Junior #413,664
Old Style Label #906,898.
014 Style Lager #564,780:
01d Style Lager #529,873
Qld Style Lager Scene #63,492
01Q Style Lager & Ill.
of Shield #635,3140
Cld Style Scene #583,857
0l1d Style's Red Triangle
Corner #°29,098
Pfeiffers | #338,474
pfeiffers & Design of
Jumbo Elephant #572,197
Pfeiffers Famous #320,602
Prager #974,689
Pure Brewed Light &
Likeable #911,559

e

EXPIRATION
VATE

16/11/706
06/05/07
07/03/93
03/27/56
06/17798
08,20/98
12/27/97

08/22/89
05/08705
05708708
N1/26/91
09/30/52
06/25/96
06725707

10/02/96
12/22/93
08718794

097187/%6

03/724/93
01/01/95
12711793

04727791

- :‘;‘::“*ﬁ, p oo e

" TRADEMARK
REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0244
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‘. A‘;ﬁEGISTERED REGISTRATION EXPTRATION
-~ TRADEMARK NUMBER DATE
. Pu;e Genuir #780,692 11/24/04
, Pure Genuine #945,899 10/24/92
) """-\'l}kainier #590,498 06/01/94
Rainier "k" #642,131 02/26/97
Rainier Mountain in #647,964 07/02/97
Rainier w/Mountain
in Background #101.6351 01/05/9%
Reading 41,093,935 06/057/07
Red Cap #825,041 02/28/07
Red Cap, Illustration of #815,575 09/20/06
Red White & Blue 41,195,343 05/11/02
. Red White & Blue 457,226 11/04-/06 » 3
- Red White & Blue #271,202 05/27790 > :
Red White & Blue #3154, 168 02/61/93 x @
Red White & Blue #382,880 11712700 ’:‘L E
Rneingeld 9320,606 06705707 :
Rheingold #632,824 06705707
Rheingold #533,121 05/05/07
Rheingoid McSorley*'s Ale
Label #533,124 06/05/07
Rheinlander #810,643 06/28/G6
Rheinlande: #3831,179 06727787
Rhinelander 41,366,957 10/22/05
Royal Amber #371,924 10717799
Royal Amher #585,916 02723794
’\' Royal Duck #943,747 09/26/92
o
ce e e emm— - TRADEMARK J

REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0245



~-18-
REGISTERED REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
TRADEMARK NUMBER DATE
Ruppert #511,1388 n6/05/07
Ruppet Knickerbocker
and Design #572,525 06707707
Ruppine. 849,727 06/06/07
Sabinas Cerveza Mexicana
& Design #1,469,943 12722707
Same Great Beer Every
Time, The 41,006,105 03/04/95
Schmidt City Club #600,181 i2728/94
Special Export #595,297 09/14/94
Special Export #991,131 08/20/94
Special Export & Design #1,424,191 01/06/07
sport Pack #1,037,949 04/13/96
sports Eye #594,023 08/17/94
Stag #512,884 05720/89
Stag #505,631 31/05/91
Stag & Design #823,724 02707707
Sterling #601,470 01/04/9§
Student Prince #511,326 06/2i)59.
Student Prince l5;2,641 07/06/91-
Style #1,331,168 04/16/05
Texas Cooler #1,223,927 01/04)03
Three ﬁest Beers in
Anerica is Rlatz #933,441 _05/02/92
Turkish Blood #514,196 06708791
Van Lauter #815,109 09713706
Van Lauter #975,596 12725793
e e —

REEL 1891 FRAME: 0246




‘REGISTERED

. TRADEMARK
”ﬂ’?ﬁ'i Star & Wreath
‘"W & Desiyn -

‘W & Design

W & Design
Weinhard’'s

Weiss Guy

Whale's White Ale
Wiedemaan

Wiedemann

Wiedemann
Wiedemann Fine Beer

Wiedemann Fine Beer
& Design

Wiedemann's Sincere &
Mon-U-Mental Slogan

Ye 0ld Style Gift Shoppe

Yeu Can Travel the World
Over & Never Find a

Batter Beer

2ing

-19-

NUMBER

REGISTRATION

#1,393,486

#376,419
#897,478

#900,926

#1,423,162
#1,427,707

#927,460
#354,655%
#384,217
¥803,199
#583,520

#612,369

#945,496

#1,205,873

#1,425,886

#738,342

T T arwrTe ey S gl N Rl
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’ HRADEMARK: -
REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0247
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EXPIRATION
DATE

05/13/06
03726700
08/25/90
10/13/90
12/20/96
027/03/07
01/28/92
02/15/98
01707/01
02/01/06
12/08/93

09/13/9S.

10717792
08717/02

01720707

09/25/Q2

oV
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TRADEMARKS IN USE - NOT REGISTERED

Cold Spring Application Pending
rleasant Valley Application Pending

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS - FOREIGN

NONE.

- W e wr e Py

¥ T TRAE)EMARK &
"REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0248
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- : SCHEDULE B S
= ‘TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT -~ . " .
& _ BY AND BETWEEN ~~ . . '
ol G. HEILEMAN BREWING COMPANY, INC.
THE FIRST NATIONAL SANK OF BOSTON,
as Collateral Trustee ' -
Dated as of the 10th day of March,.
LICENSES .

ME: 0249
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REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0250

SCHEDULE A
TRADEMARK szcurgrn AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
G. HEILEMAN BREWING COMPANY, INC.
THE PIRST mr:on&ux? BANK OF BOSTON,
as Collateral Trustee
Dated as of the 30th day of June, 1988
BEGISTERED TIADEMARKS - UNITED STATES
REGISTERED REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
TRADEMARK — NUMBER —DAIE
A Case of Good Judgment #56° ,365 07/15/%2
A-1 #704,081 09/06/00 3
Altes #396,222 06/30/02 . =
Alumi-Cash & Design #1,160,271 07/07/01 g! v?
America's Great Light Beer #1,060,056 02/22/97 2 2
America’'s Quality Beer $624,68¢4 04/03/96 § g «.E
Atlas Prager & Design #568,695 01/06/93 5 g
§ A-1 & Design #824,561 02/21/07 2 b4
i Back Pack #1,091,529 05/16/98 *® |
Barrel Bottle £995,937 10/15/94
Barrel O'Blatz & Design #987,¢81 07702794
Barrel Of Blatz 968,808 09/18/93 '
Barrel Shaped Bottle Cesign #947,679 11721792
Be A Woiss Guy #1,423,166 12/30/06 |
Bestcat #952,798 02706793 _
Big Mouth #898,890 09/15/90 .
. Big-D #682,65% 07728799 Lo
B
AT TRADEMARK T



-12-

o REGISTERED REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
S TRADEMARK — NUMBER —DATR
. Bistro #1,011,667 05/27/9%
Black Label #796,521 09/21/05
Black Label #967,762 09/04/93
Blatz #145,846 08/16/01
Blatgz #157,399 08/01/02 e
Rlats " 26,749 07702708 L
Blatz 8 49,804 - 02/20/06 o
Blatz #579,133 08/25/93 -jjig
Blatz L.A. & Design #1,369,371 05/17/04 -22?5
Blitz 1,372,907 11726705 | f‘ﬂ
Blue Boar 91,363,650 10/01/08 -
Bohemian Club #1,463,046 10727707 ;=.._EE?
Break and Design 1,312,549 06/05/07 gi T~
Brew that Grew with the z ..
Grest Northwest #995,385 10/08/94 Z B
Brew 66 #587,530 03/30/9¢ -
Brewed with Water from e
when the Eartn was Pure #1,369,381 11705703
Brewers Dozan #738,842 12702702
Burgermeister #1,102,85%8 09/19/9%8
Burgie 4662,687 06/03/98
Burgie Men 81,397,868 06/17/06
Curling #777,533 09/32/04
Carling's #319,486 11727794
CB with Crest #967,771 09,/04/93
T 'Qggw@gﬁﬁgggﬁgﬁrTRKDEMARK'

REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0251
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- REGISTERED
- - TRADEMARK

'~¥;¢hanpula

- . Champale Fireside Cooler

Chug-a-Mug

Coat of Arms Design
Cold Pack

Cold Pack

Colt & Design
Columbia

Cooks Goldblume
Cool Brewed

Design of Rheingold bottle
label with color claim

Do It With Style
Dratt Brewed
Drewry's

Drewry's Fxtra Dry Beer
& Design

Drewry’'s Old Stock Ale &
Design

Duke Ale

Duquesne Bavacian
Eagle Valley

Falls City

Falls City & Design

Fanciful House

~13-

REGISTRATION
—NUMBER

#803,198
71,474,409
#861,093
#504,567
#745,936
#928.917
#799,986
#1,052,556
#307,387

#780,691

#624,628
#1,302,998
#716,244
#770, 065

#591,375

#601.747
#591,792
#1,029,529
1,464,792
£3503,629
#595,654
#909,724

R Y

EXPIRATION
—DATE

02/01/06
01726708
06/05/07
06705707
02/726/03
02/715/92
12/07(05
11/09/96
10/24/93
117247048 °

06/05/07 -
10730704
05/30/01
05/19/04

06/13/94

03/01/9%
06/05%/07
01/06/96
11710707
09/21/94
09/21/94
03/09/91

NYVH-30VHEL

T TRADEMARK
REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0252
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REGISTERED

"?Ti?fél Chesapeake bay-Laid

of Pleasant Living

From the Land of Pleasant
Living

FGablinqer's
Gablinger's Beer Label

GBX

Gluck Stite

Grain Belt Beer & Design
Grenadier

Grenadier, Illustration
of a

Handy Keg

Heidel Brau

Heidelberg

Heidelberg

Heidelberg

Heilemsan & Design
Heileman Light & Design
Hei leman'’s

Heileman's“

Heileman‘'s Lager
Heileman's Special Bxport
Hentry Weinhard Private

Resort

~14-

REGISTRATION
—_NUMBER

#721,685

#730,900
845,133
#834,099
#90¢6,900
#822,510

#313,730

#1,307,370

#319,501
#862,104
#728,634
#565,832
#%565,877
#900,927
#381,90%

#1,136,376

21,116,154

#606,013
#696,860
#992,107

#1,095,395

et ——————.—" AP S T ¢+ =~

EXPIRATION
——DRATE

02/1%/01

06/30/02
06/05/07
06/05/07
07/16/90
01/17/07
06/05/94
11727704

11727794
12/17/88
03/13/02

0%/19/92
10/28/%2
110/713/90

WUVH-I0YHL
| 0L} 0290 Wt
¢

b

[

T R il AR

ws"

10/15/00 -

05727700 zi

04/03/99

04/03/99 . .

06726700
08/27/94

07/04/58

TRADEIW-YRK—“‘!

REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0253
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| .RBGISTERED REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
m — NUMBER —DAIR
7 Heary's $1,337,080 05/21/98 x
H . Highlander #561,030 07/08/92
House of Heilema:, #807,009 04/12/706
It's Registered #606,812 03/31/98
Jackson Koehler's Eagle ;
Brew and Design #948,336 06705707
Junior £873,583 . 07/22/89 o
Karlsbrau #835,229 09/12/87 ps
Keg Bottle #1,014,426 06/24/9% ;
Keg Bottle #862,948 12/31/88
Kingsbury Pale #2717,977 12702790
Kingsbury Parapet #787,897 04/06/05 - E 5
Kingsbury-Aristocrat ; z
of Beer #521,998 03/07/90 3 o
Kingsbury-Aristocrat g E
of Beer #991,565 08/20/94 = &=
Knick #864,646 06/05/07 :
Knickerbocker #55,161 06/05/07
Knickerbocher #128,507 06705707
Knickerbocker and Design 81,207,465 06/05/07
Koehlet‘§ #616,955 06/05/07
Koehler's snd Design #621,419 02/14/96
Koehler's Beer and Design #835,226 06705707
Koehler's Pilsner and
Design #609,379 06/05/07
Knehlar Wunder Rrau
and l esign #83%8,227 05/3%/27




C Y RRGISTERED
oo TRADEMARK

Las Croix (malt beverage)
La Croix (water)
Liebmann

Lift Twist

Lifr Twist

Lone Star

Lone Star

Mabel-Black Label
Magi-Cap

Malt Duck

McSorley's

Mean Green

Metbrau

Metbrew

Mickey's

Mickey's

Mickey‘'s & Design
Milwaukee 1851
Milwaukees 1351 & Design
Mountain Presh

Mr. Boh

National Beer of Texas
National Bohemian

National Bohemian Label

-16-

REGISTRATION
— NUMBER

81,387,715
#1,177,538
#317,362
#818,469
#849,197
#674,291
#676,429

#701,095

£868,003
#903,171
#519,315
#1,273,018
#1,326,259
#877,875
#784,925
#830,722
#830,290
#1,390,184
#1,390,183
#919,884
£540,516
21,349,864
2730,901
#1,002,989

EXPIRATION
—DATR

03/25/06
11/10/01
06705707
11708706
05/14/88
02/15/99
03/31/99

07712700 "

04708789
11/24/90
06/03/07
04703704
03719705
09/30/89
02/09/0%
06/20/07
06/13/07
04715706
04715706
09/07/91
04/03/91
07716705
05/01/02
01728795

e — —————— S—————— "
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""REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0255
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“_niazsrznxn REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
° Mstional Bohemian Label 708,501 12/31/00
"Wot-8o-Light 949,576 12/26/92
foktobc:!est Brau 819,227 11/22/06
‘Oktoberfest Brew #816,715 10/11/06
014 Dobbin #439,974 06705707
0l1d Lager Hill #963,048 07/03/93
014 Style 7624,155 03/27/96
0ld Style #663,233 06717798 .
old Style #666,417 08/20/98
01d Style & Design 41,080,557 12/27/97".
01d Style Copyright | gg;
Bottle KK168314 - - o
& KK168315 08/22/89 2 &
014 Style Jr. #502,972 05/08/0% § g
01d Style Junior £413,664 05/08/05 § g
01d Style Label #906,898 01/26/91 : 551
0ld Style Lager #564,780 09730792 '
0ld Style Lager #629,673 06/26/96
01d Style que‘t Scene #63,492 06/25/07
0ld Style Lager & Ill.
of Shield #635,310 10/02/96
N1d Style Scene #583,857 12/22/93
Old Style‘s Red Triangle .
Corner #99,098 08/18/94
Pfaiffers #338,474 09/18/96
TURITTT UG TRADEMARK -

REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0256
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. -18- g
. REGISTERED REGISTRATION EXPIRATION B
f!oif!e:s & Design of -_"é
- Jumbo Elephant #572,197 03/24/93 *;;
Pfeiffers Famous #320,602 01/01/95 Ei
Prager #974,669 12711793 J “v'
Pure Brewed Light & '3;
Likeable #911,559 04/27/91
Pure Genuine #780,692 11/24/04
Pure Genuine. _#945,899 10/24/92
Rainier #590,498  ossorsee
Rainier °*R" #642,131 02726797
Rainier Mountain in "R" #647,964 07/02/95
Rainier w/Mountain : I 5
in Background £101,651 01/05/9% ,;.' b~
Rams Head #732,236 05/29/02 R o
Reading #1,093,935 06/05/07 ,% g
Red Cap £825,041 02/28/07 = pat
i}; Red Cap, Illustration of a #815,575 08720706 @
Red White & Blue #1,195,343 05/11/02
Red White & Blue 257,226 11/04/06
Red White & Blue #271,202 05/27/90
Red White & Blue #354,168 02/01/98
Red White & Blue #382,880 11/12/00
Rheingold #320,606 86/05/07
Rheingold #632,824 06/05/07
Rheingold #533,121 06705707
mes T “TRADEMARK



.

REGISTERED
IRADEMARK

Rheingold McSorley's
Ale Label

Rheinlander
Rheinlander
Rhinelander
Royal Amber
Royal Amber
Royal Duck
Ruppert

Ruppert Knickerbocker
and Design

Ruppiner

Sabinay Cerveza Mexicana

& Design

Same Great DBeer Every
Time, The

Schmidt City Clud
Special Export

Special Export

Special Export & Design

Sport Pack
Sports Eye
Stag
Stag

Stag & Design

Sterling

-19-

REGISTRATION
— NUMBER

533,124
#810,643
#831,179
#1,366,957
#571,924
#.,85,916
#943,747
#3511,388

$572,525
149,727

#1,469,943

#1,006,105
#600,181
#595,297
#991,131

#1,424,191

#1,037,94%
#594,023
#512.884
#905,631
#823,728
#600,470

e snamimay = memne Wesmaeiee =s

EXPIRATION
—DAIE
06/05/07
06/28/06
06/727/87
10722708
10717799
02/23/9¢
09/26/92
06/05/07

06/05/07
06/0%/07 -

12722707

03/704/9%

WYVH-30YL
90%3y 0290 Wl

12/728/%4
09714/9%4
08/20/9%4

01/06/07
04/13/9%96
08/17/9%4
05720789
01/05/91
02707707
C1/04/98

I

. TRADEMARK

REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0258
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‘ B ' pATENT ff’?'&?:ﬁ?«%& ofFICE20-
© REGIS A5 26 89 REGISTRATION EXPIRATION
Rtudent Prince 7 A4 . 511,326 06/21/89
Student Prince (f. %L #1542, 441 07/06/91
feras cootor cur XD Ll 20 0e 01704/03
| r:::i::sgsa::::zm #933,441 05/02/92
" Turkish Blood #914,196 06/08/91
Yan Lauvter #815,109% 08/13/06
Van Leuter #975,5%96 . ..32725/%3
VB & Star & Wreath 71,393,486 05/13/06
W & Design #376,419 03/26/00 L
W & Design | #897,478 08/25/90 - E
W & Design 900,926 10713790 > »
i Weinhard's 91,423,162 . 12730706 i °
‘ Weiss Guy 1,427,707 03/03/07 ; s
Whale's White Ale #927,460 01/18/92 b
Wiedemann #354,655 02/15/9%8
wiedemann #384,217  01/07/01
Wiedemann #803,199 02701706
wiedemann Fine Seer 583,520 12/08/93
Wiedemann Fine Beer
& Design' #612,369 09/13/9%
wWiedamann's Sincere &
Mon-U-Mentsl Slogan #9435, 496 10/17/92
Ye 0!d Style Gift Shoppe #1,205.873 08/17/0%
You Can Travel the World '
Over & Never Find a '
Better Beer 71,425,886 01/,20/07
Zing 2738142 09/25/02
W,
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/29/1999 REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0259



